
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





L1BE A r< If 
RBCKITHy 

+ FEB 21 1931 * 
Nonl'h West- 

j^nowF 

WASH 





Van Zanten Bros., Inc. 
Wholesale Bulbgrowers. 

LYNDEN. Wash. 





TERMS OF SALE. 

1. All goods are sold f.o.b Warehouses Lynden, Wash., and travel at purchaser’s 

risk and expense. 

2. Unless contray orders are given, forwarding and insurance will be provided 

for at purchaser’s costs, without any reponsibility for the seller. 

3. Cases and packing, together with freight, forwarding- and insurance 

charges will be collected on delivery. 

4. All accounts are strictly due 30 days after date of invoice. 2 percent 

for cash is allowed for payments within 10 days after date of invoice. 

On overdue accounts 6 percent interest will be charged together with 

the collection expenses. 

5. Complaints and claims about the quality of the goods cannot be entertained 

unless made immediately upon receipt of same. If the goods are 

damaged, the claim must be accompanied with a Lloyd’s Agent’s Survey 

Report, stating all particulars. 

6. We give no warranty, expressed or implied, and will not be in any 

way responsible for the results of planting or forcing of any bulbs and 

roots we sent out. 

7. If at the time of shipment the purchaser has not yet settled all his 

overdue accounts, or if the references are not satisfactory, the exporter 

or the seller shall cancel all arrangements for transactions not executed. 

8. Orders are subject to crop conditions, loss by frost, fire and'or force 

majeure. We reserve the right, also on accepted orders, to reduce the 

quantities of such varieties which produce a smaller quantity of saleable 

bulbs than estimated. 

9. By placing orders, buyer is considered to agree with these terms. 



CLEOPATRA 



5 

LARGE YELLOW TRUMPETS. 
per 1000 

$ 
APOTHEOSE. An enormous, most striking and imposing 

flower of immense substance. The broad, well closed perianth 

is pure canary yellow, while the bold, elegantly recurved 

trumpet is of a deep canary yellow ... $ 3.50 each 

CERVANTES. Sulphur yellow perianth and trumpet. Can 

be forced very early. Free flowering variety. Double-nosed 

bulbs ..70.00 

CHRISTMAS GLORY. Yellow perianth and trumpet. Early. 

Double-nosed bulbs. 200.00 

CLEOPATRA. Very broad, yellow imbricated perianth and 

long, bold, deep yellow trumpet. A splendid large flower, 

which will take the place of Emperor in the future. Double¬ 

nosed bulbs.  200.00 

EMPEROR. Perianth dark primrose; trumpet deep yellow. 

Large flower on strong stem. Splendid for medium and late 

forcing, as well as for outdoor planting. Double-nosed bulbs 75.00 

ENGELHEART. Perianth and trumpet canary-yellow. 

Double-nosed bulbs.125.00 

GLORY OF LEIDEN. Yellow perianth and trumpet. Large 

flower. Double-nosed bulbs.85.00 

GOLDEN BEAUTY. Sulphur yellow perianth; deep golden 

yellow trumpet. Double-nosed bulbs.90.00 

GOLDEN SPUR. Perianth and trumpet rich golden yellow. 

Free flowering. In forcing only second to ,,The First”. 

Double-nosed bulbs.. . 80.00 

HENRY IRVING. Perianth and trumpet yellow. Double¬ 

nosed bulbs., , . . 80.00 

JOHN KNOX. White perianth; large sulphur yellow trumpet. 

Double-nosed bulbs.85.00 

KING ALFRED. Large, bold, golden yellow flower with 

deeply frilled mouth, elegantly recurved; broad, well formed 

perianth. One of the best Daffodils and of lasting quality. 

Good forcer. Double-nosed bulbs.120.00 



TRESSERVE 



LARGE YELLOW TRUMPETS. 
per 1000 

$ 
LIBERTY. Perianth and trumpet pure yellow. Very large 

flower on strong, tall stem. Very good forcer. Double-nosed 

bulbs.  550.00 

LINCOLN. Perianth and trumpet golden yellow. Large 

flower on strong stem. Free-flowering. Double-nosed bulbs 125.00 

LIVINGSTONE. White perianth ; soft yellow trumpet. Double¬ 

nosed bulbs.. . . 90.00 

MINISTER TALMA. Yellow perianth; golden yellow trum¬ 

pet. A good grower and free flowering variety, producing 

large, erect flowers of great substance. Forces very early. 

Double-nosed bulbs.90.00 

OLYMPIA. Yellow perianth and trumpet. Large flower. 

Double-nosed bulbs.    175.00 

PRES. ROOSEVELT. White perianth ; large creamy yellow 

trumpet. Double-nosed bulbs ..  H0.00 

PRINCEPS. Pale sulphur yellow perianth ; yellow trumpet. 

Double-nosed bulbs.65.00 

THACKERAY. Golden yellow perianth and trumpet. Large 

flower. Improved King Alfred.$ 1.50 each 

THE FIRST. A very bold flower with yellow perianth and 

golden yellow trumpet on very strong, tall stem. Earliest 

of all Narcissi. Excellent forcer. 1250.00 

TRESSERVE. Sulphur yellow perianth; large yellow trumpet. 

An enormous flower on tall, strong stem, which, being a 

cross of Emperor X Golden Spur, has extra good qualities 

for forcing as well as for growing outdoors. Double-nosed 

bulbs.125.00 

TRUMPET MAJOR. Yellow perianth and trumpet. Small 

flower. Early. Double-nosed bulbs . . .   80.00 



MRS- ERNST H. KRELAGE- 



9 

WHITE AND SULPHUR WHITE 

TRUMPETS. 
per 1000 

$ 
ALMEE. Perianth and trumpet white. Strong stem, erect 

flower. Double-nosed bulbs.100.00 

MADAME DE GRAAFF. White perianth; trumpet pale 

primrose, passing to white.90.00 

MOONLIGHT. Creamy sulphur perianth and trumpet. When 

forced, color changes into almost white. Double-nosed bulbs 200.00 

MRS. ERNST H. KRELAGE. Broad, well closed white 

perianth; long creamy white trumpet with elegantly recurved 

mouth. A beautiful white Daffodil. 500.00 

SILVER SPUR. Creamy white perianth; long pale primrose 

trumpet. Double-nosed bulbs.75.00 

SULPHUR BEAUTY. White perianth; soft lemon yellow 

trumpet. Double-nosed bulbs.75.00 

W. P. MILNER. Creamy white perianth and trumpet. Small 

flower on short stem. Fine for rockeries.150.00 





BICOLORS. 
per 1000 

$ 
BEPPY. Pure white perianth; creamy yellow trumpet. Large 

flower of great substance. Double-nosed bulbs . . . . HO 00 

CROMWELL. White perianth; large, broad ending, yellow 

trumpet. Very free flowering. Good early forcer. Double¬ 

nosed bulbs. 250.00 

EMPRESS. White perianth; deep yellow trumpet. Tall, 

strong stem. Double-nosed bulbs.75.00 

GLORY OF SASSENHEIM. White perianth; large, deep 

yellow trumpet. Very good forcing variety. Double-nosed 

bulbs.90.00 

MARIE. Silver white perianth; lemon yellow trumpet. Early 

variety. Double-nosed bulbs   125.00 

MARTHA. Creamy white perianth; rich yellow trumpet. 

Fine for pans as well as for cut. Double-nosed bulbs . . 90.00 

SPRING GLORY. Clear white perianth ; long chrome-yellow 

trumpet with reflexed brim. Very good forcer. Double-nosed 

bulbs.85.00 

VAN WAVEREN’S GIANT. Primrose perianth; long 

chrome-yellow trumpet Very large flower. Double-nosed 

bulbs. 300.00 

VICTORIA. Creamy white perianth; bold, rich yellow trumpet. 

A flower of great substance, which keeps well. Good forcer 

and excellent for pans. Due to climatical conditions in the 

North West, this variety has proven to give just as satis¬ 

factory results as Holland grown Victorias. Double-nosed 

bulbs.75.00 

WEARDALE PERFECTION. White perianth; primrose 

yellow trumpet. Double-nosed bulbs.150 00 



BARRII MASTERPIECE 



13 

BARRII. 
per 1000 

$ 
BATH S FLAME- Yellow perianth ; deep yellow cup, edged 

orange red. Double-nosed bulbs. 250.00 

BONFIRE. Large, white perianth of perfect shape; soft 

yellow, fiery red bordered crown. A very striking variety. 250.00 

CONSPICUUS. Pale yellow perianth; broad, short crown, 

edged orange scarlet. Double-nosed bulbs ...... 60.00 

FIREBRAND. Creamy white perianth; fiery red cup. Small, 

but attractive flower. Double-nosed bulbs.70.00 

MASTERPIECE. Perfectly shaped white perianth; flat 

spreading brilliant orange scarlet crown. Very attractive . 85.00 

RED BEACON. White perianth; orange-red cup with 

fiery scarlet edges ...,.,.80.00 

RED CHIEF. Pure white, broad and well imbricated perianth ; 

big, flat, deep red crown with broad margin of fiery orange 

red, prettily fimbriated at edge. 100 00 

SEAGULL. Large spreading, snow white perianth; canary 

yellow crown with orange edge 90 00 



INC. BERNARDINO 



15 

INCOMP ARABILIS 
per 1000 

BERNARDINO. A very elegant flower with large, well closed 

creamy white perianth and large, richly frilled cup of soft 

yellow with deep orange-apricot colored rim. Very vigorous. 

CROESUS. A very large, flat, orange cup against a slightly 

reflexed perianth of creamy white with a tinge of lemon 

yellow makes this variety one of the most attractive and 

striking Daffodils. Extra strong variety , . . $ 1 00 each 

FIGARO. Yellow perianth ; golden yellow cup. Double-nosed 

bulbs... 

GREAT WARLEY. Pure white perianth, 5 inches in diameter; 

bold large lemon yellow cup, measuring two inches across. 

Remarkably striking flower. The largest of this class. Very 

beautiful.   500.00 

HOMESPUN. Perianth and cup of a soft primrose yellow. 

Perfectly shaped flower. Very distinct and exceedingly 

beautiful.100.00 

LUCIFER. Large star chaped white perianth and glowing 

red cup.60.00 

LUCINIUS. Deep yellow perianth with very large flat cup 

of same color. Large flower. Double-nosed bulbs . . . 550.00 

MARYGOLD. Pale yellow perianth; showy red cup. Tall, 

strong stem. Very early. Double-nosed bulbs ., ... 85 00 

SIR WATKIN. Broad well shaped sulphur yellow perianth ; 

deep yellow cup. Double-nosed bulbs.75.00 

WILL SCARLET. Creamy white perianth; very broad and 

wide open, elegantly frilled cup of fiery orange red color. 100.00 

$ 

80.00 

70 00 



JONQUILS CAMPERNELLE REGULOSUS, SINGLE. 



17 

JONQUILS 
per 1000 

$ 

SINGLE JONQUILS. Golden yellow, sweet scented. Small 

flowers.. 45.00 

DOUBLE JONQUILS. Golden yellow, sweet scented . . 50.00 

CAMPERNELT E GIGANTHEUM. Golden yellow. Large 

flower.70.00 

CAMPERNELLE ORANGE QUEEN. Deep orange yellow 70.00 

CAMPERNELLE REGULOSUS, SINGLE. Golden yellow; 

sweet scented. Free flowering.50.00 

CAMPERNELLE REGULOSUS, DOUBLE. Golden yel¬ 

low ; sweet scented.50.00 

GOLDEN SCEPTER. Deep golden yellow flowers of great 

substance. Perfectly shaped, well closed perianth. Reminds 

a trumpet daffodil for the size of the flower and its strong 

stem. Free flowering. Very handsome ...... 100.00 





LEEDSII 
per 1000 

$ 

EVANGELINE, Pure white perianth; lemon yellow cup. 

Double-nosed bulbs.55.00 

MOUNT EREBUS. Broad, well closed, pure white perianth ; 

large ivory white cup. One of the largest of the Giant 

Leedsii type and of enormous substance. Double-nosed 

bulbs.175.00 

QUEEN OF THE NORTH. Broad white perianth; light 

primrose cup, which changes into ivory white. An exquisite 

flower. Double-nosed bulbs.  80.00 

SOLFATAIRE. Broad, pure white perianth ; short well shaped 

creamy yellow cup. Free flowering. Double-nosed bulbs . 300.00 

WHITE LADY. Fine shaped white perianth; light sulphur 

yellow cup. Beautiful flower on very tall stem. Double-nosed 

bulbs . .45.00 

WHITE QUEEN. White perianth ; large sulphur yellow cup. 

Fine flower. Double-nosed bulbs.80.00 



ORCHID NARCISSI THALIA. 



ORCHID NARCISSI 

THALIA. An exquisite flower of unusually pleasant appearance, with 

three or four pure white flowers on one stem. This variety forms 

a class by its own. Because of the great resemblance with an 

orchid it is known as the Orchid Narcis. Very good forcer. 

per 100 $ 80.00 



ORANGE CUR 

POETAZ NARCISSI. 

ASPACIA. 
ELVIRA. 



23 

POETAZ 
per 1000 

$ 
ABUNDANCE (HELIOS). Beautiful yellow perianths, deep 

yellow eyes. Early.65.00 

ACHELOUS. Pure white perianths, yellow eyes .... 60.00 

ADMIRATION. Yellow perianths, orange eyes .... 90.00 

ASA. Pure white perianths; yellow eyes. 60 00 

ASPACIA. Pure white perianths, yellow eyes. Good forcing 

variety. Double-nosed bulbs.55.00 

BOERHAVE. Pure white perianths, sulpur yellow eyes. 

Free arranged individual flowers on tall stem.65.00 

DUPLEX. Sulphur yellow perianths, changing to light yellow; 

yellow eyes.. . 65.00 

ELVIRA. Pure white perianths, golden yellow eyes. Several 

good sized flowers of great substance on tall stem. Double¬ 

nosed bulbs.55.00 

FRANS HALS. Pure white perianths, deep yellow eyes. Very 

good, free flowering variety.65.00 

IRENE. Sulphur yellow perianths, orange eyes. Beautiful in 

every way. Double-nosed bulbs . , .   85.00 

LAWRENCE KOSTER. Pure white perianths, yellow eyes. 

Good forcing variety. Double-nosed bulbs.55.00 

ORANGE CUP. Deep yellow perianths, nicely curved and 

well imbricated orange eyes. Six to eight flowers per stem. 

An exceptionally beautiful color combination. A remarkable 

and very beautiful variety. Good for forcing. Double-nosed 

bulbs.65.00 

SYCAMORE. Pure white perianths, yellow eyes. Good new 

variety 70.00 



POETICUS GLORY OF LISSE. 



POETICUS. 
per 1000 

$ 
CASSANDRA. Broad snowwhite, well formed perianth ; small 

flat scarlet eye. Very beautiful flower on strong stem. Excellent 

for forcing. Double-nosed bulbs.100.00 

DANTE. Pure white perianth, scarlet eye. Very early. Double¬ 

nosed bulbs.60.00 

EAGLE. Pure white perianth, red margined yellow eye. One 

of the best Poeticus for early forcing. Double-nosed bulbs 150.00 

GLORY OF LISSE. Fine round snowwhite perianth; yellow 

eye with scarlet rim. Very good for forcing. Double-nosed 

bulbs.50.00 

JULIET. White perianth; yellow eye, edged scarlet. Double¬ 

nosed bulbs.50.00 

LAUREATE. Large, well closed, pure white perianth; large 

flat yellow eye with scarlet rim. Improved Ornatus. Double 

nosed bulbs.100.00 

ORNATUS. Pure white, fine round shaped perianth; yellow 

eye, margined scarlet. Good for forcing. Double-nosed bulbs 45.00 

QUEEN OF ENGLAND. Snowwhite perianth; red edged 

yellow eye. Double-nosed bulbs.55.50 

RECURVIS (PHEASANT’S EYE). White recurved petals; 

cup orange red with yellow and green. Excellent for naturalizing. 

Not good for forcing. Double-nosed bulbs .40.00 

POLYANTHUS 

GRAND SOLEIL D’OR. Yellow perianths, orange eyes. 

The well known yellow Polyanthus, which used to be imported 

from France. Free flowering. Forces early.75.00 



DOUBLE NARCISSUS INCOMPARABLE. 



V 27 KE m 

DOUBLE NARCISSI 
per 1000 

$ 
ALBO PLENO ODORATO. Snowy-white, sweet-scented. 

Gardenia shaped flower. A very good variety for cutting. 

Not good for forcing.75.00 

ARGENT. Semi-double, a star shaped flower with white 

petals and yellow and white center. Beautiful flower, splendid ; 

free flowering and hardy.75.00 

DOUBLE INCOMPARABLE, Golden yellow and orange. 

Double-nosed bulbs.65.00 

ORANGE PHOENIX. Creamy white and bright orange. 

Beautiful .100.00 

SULPHUR PHOENIX, creamy white.85.00 

THE PEARL. Creamy white; very elegant flower . . . 100,00 

VAN SION. Golden yellow, large flower on strong erect 

stem. One of the best for early forcing. Also good for 

naturalizing. Double-nosed bulbs.80.00 

NARCISSI MIXTURE OF ALL KINDS . 50.00 



IRIS FILIFOLIA CELESTIAL 



IRIS FILIFOLIA. 
per 1000 

$ 
CELESTIAL. Deep clear blue; large flower on strong stem 40.00 

IMPERATOR. Deep blue; large robust flower ; tall strong 

stem.. . 40.00 

THE FIRST. Clear sky-blue; large flower on strong stem. 

Good for early forcing .  150.00 

WEDGWOOD. Light blue; large flower on tall strong stem. 

The earliest forcing variety.110.00 

WHITE EXCELSIOR. Pure white; very large flower on 

strong stem; excellent forcer.. . 70.00 

YELLOW QUEEN. Golden yellow; large; the best yellow 

Iris for forcing.70.00 

DICENTRA SPECTABILIS 
(Bleeding Hearts) 

p. 100 . . $ 25.00 



INDEX. 
Page 

ABUNDANCE, HELIOS (Poetaz). 23 
ACHELOUS (Poetaz). 23 
ADMIR ATION (Poetaz). 23 
ALBO PLENO ODORATO (Double). 27 
ALMEE (White Trumpet). 9 
APOTHEOSE (Yellow Trumpet). . 5 
ARGENT (Double). 27 
ASA (Poetaz). 23 
ASPACIA (Poetaz).. 23 

BATH’S FLAME (Barrii). 13 
BEPPY (Bicolor). 11 
BERNARDINO (Incomparabilis). 15 
BOERHAVE (Poetaz). 23 
BONFIRE (Barrii). 13 

CAMPERNELLE GIGANTHEUM (Jonquil). 17 
CAMPERNELLE ORANGE QUEEN (Jonquil). 17 
CAMPERNELLE REGULOSUS, SINGLE (Jonquil). 17 
CAMPERNELLE REGULOSUS, DOUBLE (Jonquil). 17 
CASSANDRA (Poeticus).  25 
CERVANTES (Yellow Trumpet). 5 
CHRISTMAS GLORY, (Yellow Trumpet) .. 5 
CLEOPATRA (Yellow Trumpet). . . .  5 
CONSPICUUS (Barrii). 13 
CROESUS (Incomparabilis). 15 
CROMWELL (Bicolor). 11 

DANTE (Poeticus). 25 
DICENTRA SPECTABILIS (Bleeding Heart). 29 
DUPLEX ’(Poetaz). 23 

EAGLE (Poeticus). 25 
ELVIRA (Poetaz). 23 
EMPEROR (Yellow Trumpet).. 5 
EMPRESS Bicolor). 11 
ENGELHEART (Yellow Trumpet). 5 
EVANGELINE (Leedsii). 19 

FIGARO (Incomparabilis). 15 
FIREBRAND (Barrii). 13 
FRANS HALS (Poetaz). 32 

GIGANTHEUM (Jonquil). 17 
GLORY OF LEIDEN (Yellow Trumpet). 5 



INDEX. Contd- 

Page 
GLORY OF LISSE (Poeticus). 25 
GLORY OF SASSENHEIN (Bicolor). 11 
GOLDEN BEAUTY (Yellow Trumpet). 5 
GOLDEN SCEPTER (Jonquil). 17 
GOLDEN SPUR (Yellow Trumpet). 5 
GRAND SOLEIL D OR (Polyanthus). 25 
GREAT WARLEY (Incomparabilis). 15 

HELIOS, ABUNDANCE (Poetaz). 23 
HENRY IRVING (Yellow Trumpet). 5 
HOMESPUN (Incomparabilis). 15 

INCOMPARABLE (Double). 27 
IRENE (Poetaz). 23 
IRIS FILIFOLIA, in varieties. 39 

JOHN KNOX (Yellow Trumpet). 5 
JONQUILS, (Double). 17 
JONQUILS, (Single). 17 
JULIET (Poeticus). 25 

KING ALFRED (Yellow Trumpet). 5 
KRELAGE, Mrs ERNST H. (White Trumpet). 9 

LAUREATE (Poeticus). 25 
LAWRENCE KOSTER (Poetaz). 23 
LIBERTY (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
LINCOLN (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
LIVINGSTONE (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
LUCIFER (Incomparabilis). 15 
LUCINIUS (Incomparabilis). 15 

MADAME DE GRAAF (White Trumpet). 9 
MARIE (Bicolor). 11 
MARTHA (Bicolor). 11 
MARYGOLD (Incomparabilis). 15 
MASTERPIECE (Barrii). 13 
MILNER. W. P. (White Trumpet).  9 
MINISTER TALMA (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
MIXTURE. 27 
MOONLIGHT (White Trumpet). 9 
MOUNT EREBUS (Leedsi). 19 
MRS. ERNST H. KRELAGE (White Trumpet). 9 

OLYMPIA (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
ORANGE CUP (Poetaz). 23 



INDEX, com* 
Page 

ORANGE PHOENIX (Double). 27 
ORANGE QUEEN (Jonquils). 17 
ORNATUS (Poeticus).  25 
PHEASANT'S EYE, RECURVIS (Poeticus). 25 
PRES. ROOSEVELT (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
PRINCEPS (Yellow Trumpet). 7 

QUEEN OF ENGLAND (Poeticus). 25 
QUEEN OF THE NORTH (Leedsi). 19 
RECURVIS, PHEASANT’S EYE (Poeticus). 25 
RED DEACON (Barrii). 13 
RED CHIEF (Barrii). 13 

SEAGULL (Barrii). 13 
SILVER SPUR (White Trumpet). 9 
SIR WATKIN (Incomparabilis). 15 
SOLEIL D OR (Polyanthus). 25 
SOLFATAIRE (Leedsii). 19 
SPRING GLORY (Bicolor). 11 
SULPHUR BEAUTY (White Trumpet).   9 
SULPHUR PHOENIX (Double). 27 
SYCAMORE (Poetaz).   23 

THACKERAY (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
THALIA (Orchid). 21 
THE FIRST (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
THE PEARL (Double). 27 
TRESSERVE (Yellow Trumpet). 7 
TRUMPET MAJOR (Yellow Trumpet). 7 

VAN SION (Double). 27 
VAN WAVEREN’S GIANT (Bicolor). 11 
VICTORIA (Bicolor). 11 

WEARDALE PERFECTION (Bicolor). 11 
WHITE LADY (Leedsii). 19 
WHITE QUEEN (Leedsii). 19 
WILL SCARLET (Incomparabilis). 15 
W. P. MILNER (White Trumpet). 9 





PRINTED IN HOLLAND 


